This application also adds a definition for Craft Distillery to Chapter 153 and adds Craft Distillery as a 

permitted use in the Warehouse Industrial Zoning District and the Industrial Zoning District.  A craft 

distillery is defined as an establishment licensed by the state to manufacture or produce two hundred 

fifty thousand (250,000) or fewer gallons of distilled spirits per calendar year on its premises. The 

establishment may also include a tasting room and retail space to sell spirits produced on the premises 

for take-away or on-premises consumption along with related retail items as allowed by state licensing